RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO AMEND THE FUNDING ALLOCATION AND CONTRACT WITH THE FRANKLIN COUNTY OFFICE OF JUSTICE POLICY AND PROGRAMS (OJPP) TO SUPPORT PEER SUPPORT AND STREET OUTREACH SERVICES AS PART OF THE CDC YEAR 4 OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION (OD2A) GRANT. (EXPENSE OF \$16,000 CDC OD2A GRANT FUNDING)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health and OJPP have agreed to amend the existing OD2A contract and scope of work to expand OJPP's collaborate with Jordan's Crossing primarily services the unhoused population, to enhance and coordinate their outreach and harm reduction efforts to this population; and

WHEREAS, FCPH and OJPP have determined additional funding will include conducting street-based outreach in homeless encampment areas, to support overdose prevention, and harm reduction efforts; and

WHEREAS, this agreement will include OJPP completing monthly, and quarterly data reports related to specific metrics for this population group, and regularly sharing those reports back to FCPH; and

WHEREAS, all work identified in the Resolution No. 22-158, Scope of Work dated October 4, 2022, will continue; and

	Now	, therefore,	upon motion	of Board	Member	, sec	ond by	Board
Memb	oer	;						

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized to amend the contract and expand the Scope of Work and funding allocation between FCPH and the Franklin County Office of Justice Policy & Programs.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-079 May 9, 2023 Page 2

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health